

Bangladesh Standards & Testing Institute Ministry of Industries People's Republic of Bangladesh Divisional Office, Agrabad, Chattogram. Email:bstictg4100@gmail.com, Website:www.bsti.gov.bd



Emergency Limited

Date: 11/4/2022

Record Number:

36.05.2000.004.42.001.21.45

Recipients: DREAM PARK INTERNATIONAL, HOLDING NO. 00013,

BLOCK-B, BUILDING NO-3 (3RD FLOOR), WARD NO.02, BAROICHUTI, KALIAKAIR, GAZIPUR, BANGLADESH.

Present Address: Ghowsia Tofail Tower(6th Floor), 1837, Sk.

Mujib Road, Agrabad, Chittagong.

Subject Registration of Weighing Scales based on Metric System those are intended to import.

The undersigned is pleased to accord registration of the following Weighing Scales under Commercial Invoice no.: YZMX211022B, Date: 17-03-2022 based on metric system those are intended to import from ZHEJIANG WONHENG INDUSTRY AND TRADE CO.,LTD, DALI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, GESHAN TOWN, DONGYANG ZHEJIANG, CHINA during the year 2021-2022 subject to the conditions as mentioned below:

- Non-metric equipment cannot be imported.
- Dual or multi-purpose graduated equipment cannot be imported.
- Graduation should be only in Metric System (Ton, kg, gm, mg etc).
- Weighing Scales must be verified and stamped by BSTI Metrology Wing before Marketing.

Sl. No.	Description of Weighing Scales	Capacity	Qty.	H.S. Code
1.	WALTON Weighing Scale MODEL: WPCS-DS758X	40KG/2G	11890 Pcs.	8423.82.90
2.	WALTON Weighing Scale MODEL: WPCS-DS982	30KG/2G	7764 Pcs.	8423.82.90
		Total	19654 Pcs.	

It is requested to intimate this office in writing for verification and stamping the above mentioned articles as per 'The Bangladesh Standards of Weights and Measures Rules, 1982' on arrival at the importer's premises.

N.B. For conformation of this import registration certificate please visit our website: www.bsti.chittagong.gov.bd

Jan My 11-04-2022

Engr. Md. Nurul Islam

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Deputy Director} \ (CM) \ \& \\ \textbf{Office-in-Charge} \end{array}$

Record Number:

Date: 11/4/2022

36.05.2000.004.42.001.21.45/1(3)

A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable) action:

- 1) Commisionar of Customs, Custom House, Chattogram
- 2) Director (Met), BSTI
- 3) PA to Director General, BSTI

11-04-2022

Engr. Md. Nurul Islam Deputy Director (CM)